10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TWENTY THID LEGISLATURE, 200 HB NO 2&8S|
A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

TWENTY-FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.

1. To be expended by the department of accounting and

- general services:

A. Liholiho elementary school, Oahu
Construction for Eighth avenue parking

lot expansion.

Design $20,000
Construction 115,000
Anticipated cost increase 10,000
Total funding $145,000

B. Liholiho elementary school, Oahu

Construction for three field lights
on Ninth avenue.

Design $35,000

HB LRB 06-1510-1.doc )
00 00 O OO 0O OO OO A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 2

“H.B. NO. 28s!

Construction
Equipment
Anticipated cost increase
Total funding
Liholiho elementary school, Oahu
Parking lot lights for Eighth and
Ninth avenue lots.
Design
Construction
Equipment
Anticipated cost increase
Total funding

Waikiki elementary school, Oahu

212,000
1,000
10,000

$258,000

$45,000
300,000
1,000
10,000

$356,000

Construction for new roof for Building "B".

Construction

Waikiki elementary schooi, Oahu

$180,000

Construction for electrical upgrade and repair

in Buildings "A", "B", and "C".
Construction

Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

$80,000

Construction for renovations to bathrooms in

Buildings A, B, and C.

HB LRB 06-1510-1.doc
G000 0 X 0O 0 A 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Page 3

capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

H.B. NO. 288l

Construction $300, 000
Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

Construction to renovation office restrooms.
Construction ~$50,000
Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

Construction to replace school perimeter fence.
Construction $60,000
Jefferson elementary school, Oahu

Construction for electrical upgrade in Building "R".
Construction “ $200,000
Waikiki community center, Oahu

Construction of playground equipment.

Construction $40,000
Improvement of Waikiki seawall

Construction . $2,000,000

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

designated expending agencies for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.

—tr 2
INTRODUCED BYZ@k’“ .2\

JAN 2 5 2006

HB LRB 06-1510-1.doc

1000 000 0O A



K285/

Report Title:
CIP; 21st Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the 21st

representative district

HB LRB 06-1510-1.doc

R R A



