A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TWENTY-FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1.	The	follo	wing	sums,	or s	o muc	h tl	hereof	as	shall
2	be suffic	eient to	fina	ince th	he pr	oject	s lis	ted i	n tl	nis Ac	ct, a	re
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of											
4	4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.											
5	1.	To be	expen	ıded b <u>ı</u>	y the	depa	rtmer	t of	acc	ountin	ıg an	nd
6	6 general services:											
7	Α.	Liholi	no el	.ementa	ary s	chool	, Oah	ıu				
8	Construction for Eighth avenue parking											
9		lot exp	pansi	on.								
10		Design									\$20	,000
11		Constru	ıctic	n							115	,000
12		Anticip	pated	d cost	incr	ease					10	,000
13						Tota	ıl fu	nding			\$145	,000
14	В.	Liholi	no el	.ementa	ary s	chool	, Oah	ıu				
15		Constru	ıctic	n for	thre	e fie	ld li	ghts				
16		on Nint	ch av	enue.								
17		Design									\$35	,000

H.B. NO. 2851

1		Construction	212,000
2		Equipment	1,000
3		Anticipated cost increase	10,000
4		Total funding	\$258,000
5	С.	Liholiho elementary school, Oahu	
6		Parking lot lights for Eighth and	
7		Ninth avenue lots.	
8		Design	\$45,000
9		Construction	300,000
10		Equipment	1,000
11		Anticipated cost increase	10,000
12		Total funding	\$356,000
13	D.	Waikiki elementary school, Oahu	
14		Construction for new roof for Building "B".	
15		Construction	\$180,000
16	Ε.	Waikiki elementary school, Oahu	
17		Construction for electrical upgrade and repa	ir
18		in Buildings "A", "B", and "C".	
19		Construction	\$80,000
20	F.	Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu	
21		Construction for renovations to bathrooms in	
22		Buildings A, B, and C.	

1		Construction	\$300,000					
2	G.	Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu						
3		Construction to renovation office restrooms.						
4		Construction	\$50,000					
5	Н.	Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu						
6		Construction to replace school perimeter fence.						
7		Construction	\$60,000					
8	I.	Jefferson elementary school, Oahu						
9		Construction for electrical upgrade in Building "R".						
10		Construction	\$200,000					
11	J.	Waikiki community center, Oahu						
12		Construction of playground equipment.						
13		Construction	\$40,000					
14	К.	. Improvement of Waikiki seawall						
15		Construction	. \$2,000,000					
16	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective							
17	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the							
18	designated expending agencies for the purposes of this Act.							
19	SECT	TION 3. This Act shall take effect on Ju	ly 1, 2006.					
20								
		INTRODUCED BY:	(.'4					
		JAN 25 2	2006					



Report Title:

CIP; 21st Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the 21st representative district

HB LRB 06-1510-1.doc